

Rollon S.p.A. Via Trieste 26, 20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italy Tel. (+39) 039 62591 - Fax (+39) 039 6259202 E-mail infocom@rollon.com - www.rollon.com Share Capital 11.365.026 Euro Tax Id. 05999150963 - VAT Number IT05999150963

12th August 2022

CTI Supply Co. Ltd

52, Huynh Thien Loc St, Hoa Thanh Ward, Tan Phu District Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam

Dear Mr Chau,

70000

Thank you for approaching Rollon to become a Distributor in the Country of Vietnam.

This letter serves to appoint you as a Potential Distributor of Rollon products for a period of 6 months, valid from the 1st of September 2022 through to the 1st of March 2023.

Should the expectations of Rollon be achieved in this probation period, then at the end of six months a full distribution agreement will be presented to CTI Supply Co. Ltd to be signed. Once the agreement is signed, then CTI Supply Co. Ltd will become an Authorised Distributor of Rollon products

The Area Manager of Rollon responsible for Vietnam, will provide the Rollon expectations that need to be achieved by CTI Supply Co. Ltd in the probation period to ensure CTI Supply Co. Ltd is approved to transition to a full distribution agreement at the end of the 6 months.

Rollon will supply CTI Supply Co. Ltd with a price list and discount table. Rollon reserves the rights to change the issued price list at any time.

Amy Lin

Rollon Area Manager











